
 

 

 

  

 

 Happy New Year and welcome back to a new term!                    
We give a very warm welcome to our new starter children. We have lots of interesting and exciting 

learning taking place throughout this term and we look forward to seeing all the fantastic work being 
produced.  

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                         
7th January 2025                   

                                 
 

 
 

 

Beech Class   93.8%                               
Birch Class   98.3%                            
Cherry Class:    99.1%                                  
Chestnut Class:  90.2%                                   
Elder Class:    94.8%                                  
Elm Class:      99.1%                                  
Hazel Class    92.8%                                    
Holly           96.2%                                   
Oak     92.7%                              
Olive    89.4%                           
Pine     96.3% 

Congratulations to those classes that 
have reached an attendance of 97% or 
above.  It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% next week.       

Value Awards 

                                 
Beech -  Sydney Resilience & Achievement 

Birch -  Jaivik  Respect, Integrity & Achievement  

Cherry  - Olivia All School Values  

Chestnut  -  Lacey Care & Achievement 

Elder -  Kei  All School Values                                                                                                                               

Elm -  Sienna  All school Values  

Hazel - Joshua  Resilience  

Holly - Eve  Respect 

Oak - Sanuka  Resilience, Care & Collaboration  

Olive - Sumreeth Resilience & Care 

Pine  -  Tawana Integrity                         
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   Census Day -Thursday 16th January 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 16th January is our census day and as a school we  
receive additional funding based on the uptake of school meals 
on this day. 
 

With this in mind, Educaterers will be putting on a                        
special Jungle Explorer themed menu (please note this will    
replace the normal menu for that day however jacket potatoes 
will still be available and the cold bap option will be ham). 
 

All children will be given the opportunity to sample a school meal 
on Census day and you are welcome to book a meal for your 
child for that day, even if they don’t normally have school       

dinners. 
 

As a reminder, school meals are booked via ParentPay and should 
be done by 5pm on Sunday for the following week. 
If you have any problems accessing ParentPay or any queries regarding 
the census day lunch please let us know 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
 
 

 

 
Friday 7th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show                    
(details to follow)  
 
Half Term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February  
 
Friday 21st March: Red Nose Day – wear red clothes and donate for Comic 
Relief  
Friday 28th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Friday 28th March: Year 2 Mothers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Thursday 10th April: Easter Bingo and Raffle Friday 11th April: School closes 
at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 
Easter Holidays: Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  
Monday 28th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 
Tuesday 29th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 30th April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 1st May: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Friday 23rd May: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Summer Fayre 
 
Half Term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  
 
Friday 6th June: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 13th June: Year 3 Fathers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Friday 20th June: Sports Day and Summer Fayre (details to follow) 
Wednesday 2nd July: Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30  
Friday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound 
care) 












